

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification The Chocolicious
Item Number	V04526
Product Name	Mighty Fine Salted Caramel Chocolate Honeycomb
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe, Nest Road, Felling, NE10 0ES
Net Weight	90g
Country of Origin	N/A
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate (36%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Flavourings), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Honey (1%), Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS . Made in an environment that handles GLUTEN, PEANUTS and SULPHITES .

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1893	N/A
Energy (kcal)	450	N/A
Fat (g)	14.3	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	8.8	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	77.7	N/A
of which sugars (g)	63.5	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	2.5	N/A
Salt (g)	1.27	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification The Chocolicious
Item Number	V04526
Product Name	Chocolate Brownie Fudge
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe, Nest Road, Felling, NE10 0ES
Net Weight	150g
Country of Origin	N/A (Various)
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Ingredients	Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Milk (MILK , Sugar), Glucose Syrup, Dark Chocolate (7%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Flavouring), Golden Syrup, Fondant (Sugar, Glucose), Coconut Oil, Salted Butter (MILK , Salt), Cocoa Powder, Salt.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS . Made in an environment that handles GLUTEN , PEANUTS , EGGS and SULPHITES .

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1794	N/A
Energy (kcal)	426	N/A
Fat (g)	13.8	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	10	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	72.9	N/A
of which sugars (g)	62.2	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	2.3	N/A
Salt (g)	0.32	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification The Chocolicious
Item Number	V04526
Product Name	Honeycomb & Caramel (IMP)
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe, Nest Road, Felling, NE10 0ES
Net Weight	35g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep dry and away from direct sunlight and florescent lights.
Ingredients	<p>Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Honeycomb 6% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Bicarbonate of Soda, Rice Flour), Caramel Pieces 5% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Full Cream Sweetened Condensed MILK, Butter (MILK), Salt, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin)), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Natural Vanilla).</p> <p>Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 36% min, Milk Solids 23% min.</p>
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS , GLUTEN and PEANUTS .

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2257	N/A
Energy (kcal)	538	N/A
Fat (g)	31.9	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	19.2	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	53.7	N/A
of which sugars (g)	50.6	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	7.1	N/A
Salt (g)	0.3	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification The Chocolicious
Item Number	V04526
Product Name	Gnaw Peanut & Popcorn (IMP)
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe, Nest Road, Felling, NE10 0ES
Net Weight	35g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep dry and away from direct sunlight and florescent lights.
Ingredients	<p>Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Popcorn Nougat 8% (Sugar, Corn (Corn, Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt), Glucose, Butter (MILK), Salt, Natural Flavouring), PEANUTS 7%, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Natural Vanilla), Salt 0.3%.</p> <p>Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 36% min, Milk Solids 23% min.</p>
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS , GLUTEN and SOYA .

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2277	N/A
Energy (kcal)	545	N/A
Fat (g)	33.9	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	18.9	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	49.4	N/A
of which sugars (g)	46.3	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	8.6	N/A
Salt (g)	0.7	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification The Chocolicious
Item Number	V04526
Product Name	Chocolate Orange Gourmet Popcorn Snack Pack
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe, Nest Road, Felling, NE10 0ES
Net Weight	24g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, re-seal bag to ensure freshness.
Ingredients	Popped Corn (22%), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Dark Chocolate Flavour Buttons (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavour), Coconut Oil, Orange Pee (1.2%), Salt, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Raising Agent: Bicarbonate of Soda, Natural Flavouring.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS . Made in an environment that also handles GLUTEN , SOYA , PEANUTS and MILK .

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1849	N/A
Energy (kcal)	442	N/A
Fat (g)	16.1	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	11	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	68.1	N/A
of which sugars (g)	39.4	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	3.6	N/A
Salt (g)	0.9	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	Y
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT**Food and Drink Specification
The Chocolicious**

Item Number

V04526

Product Name

Elizabeth Shaw Dark Chocolate & Orange Biscuits 140g

Brand Contact Address

Spicers of Hythe,
Nest Road,
Felling,
NE10 0ES

Net Weight

140g

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Storage Instructions

Keep cool and dry.

Ingredients

Dark Chocolate (35.5%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Anhydrous **MILK** Fat, Emulsifiers: **SOYA** Lecithin, Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate; Vegetable Fats: Palm, Shea, Sal, mango, in varying proportions; Flavouring), **WHEAT** Flour, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Palm Fat, Orange Pieces (5.5%) (Concentrated Apple Puree, Orange Juice Concentrate (9%), Humectant: Glycerol; Fructose – Glucose Syrup, Glucose Syrup, **WHEAT** Fibre, Sugar, Starch, Palm Fat, Gelling Agent: Pectins; Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Flavouring, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid, Colour: Curcumin); Grain Crisps (4.2%) (Rice Flour, **WHEAT** Flour, Corn Flour, Sugar **BARLEY** Malt Extract, Salt); Orange Juice Concentrate (2.7%), Whole **MILK** Powder, Humectant: Sorbitol Syrup; Starch, **BARLEY** Malt Extract, Whey Powder (**MILK**), Salt, Emulsifiers: **SOYA** Lecithin, Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids; Raising Agents: Ammonium Carbonate, Sodium Carbonate, Diphosphates; Flavourings, **HAZELNUTS**.

Allergy Information

For allergens, including cereals containing **GLUTEN**, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**. May Contain **NUTS** and **PEANUTS**.

Refund Policy**We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless**

faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : **Chocolate - CetW**

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2005	N/A
Energy (kcal)	478	N/A
Fat (g)	20	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	12	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	71	N/A
of which sugars (g)	44	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	4.2	N/A
Salt (g)	0.28	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A